

| BID SUMMARY  |                                       |      |          |                     |             | BIDDER #1                              |             | BIDDER #2                  |             | BIDDER #3                    |                     |
|--|---------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------|-------------|--|-------------|----------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
| <b>Owner:</b> CITY OF TOPPENISH                        |                                       |      |          |                     |             | TTC Construction, Inc.                 |             | Wheeler Excavation, LLC    |             | Granite Construction Company |                     |
| <b>Project:</b> 2014 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2 |                                       |      |          |                     |             | 12871 Summitview Road                  |             | 2007 E. Highland Extension |             | 80 Pond Road                 |                     |
| <b>HLA Project No.:</b> 14073                          |                                       |      |          |                     |             | Yakima, WA 98908                       |             | Benton City, WA 99320      |             | Yakima, WA 98901             |                     |
| <b>Bid Opening Date:</b> March 22, 2016                |                                       |      |          |                     |             | <b>DWSRF PROJECT NO.:</b> DM13-952-151 |             |                            |             |                              |                     |
| Item No.   | Item Description                      | Unit | Quantity | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |             | Unit Price                             | Amount      | Unit Price                 | Amount      | Unit Price                   | Amount              |
|  |                                       |      |          | Unit Price          | Amount      |  |             |                            |             |                              |                     |
| <b>SCHEDULE A - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS</b>            |                                       |      |          |                     |             |  |             |                            |             |                              |                     |
| 1  | Minor Change                          | FA   | EST.     | \$15,000.00         | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00                            | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00                | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00                  | \$15,000.00         |
| 2  | Mobilization                          | LS   | 1        | \$18,000.00         | \$18,000.00 | \$19,954.36                            | \$19,954.36 | \$7,880.00                 | \$7,880.00  | \$10,640.00                  | \$10,640.00         |
| 3  | Project Temporary Traffic Control     | LS   | 1        | \$30,000.00         | \$30,000.00 | \$10,694.44                            | \$10,694.44 | \$11,485.00                | \$11,485.00 | \$5,750.00                   | \$5,750.00          |
| 4  | Removal of Structure and Obstruction  | LS   | 1        | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00  | \$9,312.25                             | \$9,312.25  | \$13,305.00                | \$13,305.00 | \$5,500.00                   | \$5,500.00          |
| 5  | Shoring or Extra Excavation           | LF   | 1,535    | \$1.00              | \$1,535.00  | \$0.31                                 | \$475.85    | \$3.63                     | \$5,572.05  | \$1.00                       | \$1,535.00          |
| 6  | Crushed Surfacing Base Course         | TON  | 310      | \$20.00             | \$6,200.00  | \$19.87                                | \$6,159.70  | \$21.00                    | \$6,510.00  | \$13.00                      | \$4,030.00          |
| 7  | Crushed Surfacing Top Course          | TON  | 170      | \$35.00             | \$5,950.00  | \$21.64                                | \$3,678.80  | \$31.00                    | \$5,270.00  | \$16.50                      | \$2,805.00          |
| 8  | HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28             | TON  | 135      | \$100.00            | \$13,500.00 | \$108.65                               | \$14,667.75 | \$115.00                   | \$15,525.00 | \$138.00                     | \$18,630.00         |
| 9  | Select Backfill, as Directed          | CY   | 200      | \$30.00             | \$6,000.00  | \$29.13                                | \$5,826.00  | \$17.00                    | \$3,400.00  | \$30.00                      | \$6,000.00          |
| 10   | D.I. Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. | LF   | 975      | \$60.00             | \$58,500.00 | \$71.12                                | \$69,342.00 | \$71.20                    | \$69,420.00 | \$90.00                      | \$87,750.00         |
| 11   | D.I. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.  | LF   | 80       | \$55.00             | \$4,400.00  | \$83.89                                | \$6,711.20  | \$103.00                   | \$8,240.00  | \$92.00                      | \$7,360.00          |
| 12   | D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.  | LF   | 60       | \$50.00             | \$3,000.00  | \$54.89                                | \$3,293.40  | \$62.00                    | \$3,720.00  | \$55.00                      | \$3,300.00          |
| 13   | D.I. Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.  | LF   | 20       | \$45.00             | \$900.00    | \$107.17                               | \$2,143.40  | \$112.00                   | \$2,240.00  | \$50.00                      | \$1,000.00          |
| 14   | Butterfly Valve 12 In.                | EA   | 7        | \$1,800.00          | \$12,600.00 | \$1,556.31                             | \$10,894.17 | \$1,825.00                 | \$12,775.00 | \$1,900.00                   | \$13,300.00         |
| 15   | Gate Valve 8 In.                      | EA   | 7        | \$1,300.00          | \$9,100.00  | \$1,270.33                             | \$8,892.31  | \$1,540.00                 | \$10,780.00 | \$1,650.00                   | \$11,550.00         |
| 16   | Hydrant Assembly                      | EA   | 3        | \$4,500.00          | \$13,500.00 | \$3,923.98                             | \$11,771.94 | \$4,565.00                 | \$13,695.00 | \$5,000.00                   | \$15,000.00         |
| 17   | Remove Hydrant Assembly               | EA   | 2        | \$1,500.00          | \$3,000.00  | \$335.87                               | \$671.74    | \$755.00                   | \$1,510.00  | \$600.00                     | \$1,200.00          |
| 18   | Bollard                               | EA   | 4        | \$500.00            | \$2,000.00  | \$502.08                               | \$2,008.32  | \$345.00                   | \$1,380.00  | \$900.00                     | \$3,600.00          |
| 19   | Service Connection 1 In. Diam.        | EA   | 16       | \$1,200.00          | \$19,200.00 | \$999.96                               | \$15,999.36 | \$1,338.00                 | \$21,408.00 | \$1,650.00                   | \$26,400.00         |
| 20   | Casing Pipe, in Place 18 In. Diam.    | LF   | 20       | \$120.00            | \$2,400.00  | \$62.41                                | \$1,248.20  | \$115.00                   | \$2,300.00  | \$115.00                     | \$2,300.00          |
| 21   | Sodded Lawn                           | SY   | 125      | \$12.00             | \$1,500.00  | \$10.49                                | \$1,311.25  | \$50.00                    | \$6,250.00  | \$35.00                      | \$4,375.00          |
| 22   | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter  | LF   | 120      | \$40.00             | \$4,800.00  | \$38.19                                | \$4,582.80  | \$33.00                    | \$3,960.00  | \$25.00                      | \$3,000.00          |
| 23   | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick    | SY   | 25       | \$100.00            | \$2,500.00  | \$80.25                                | \$2,006.25  | \$141.00                   | \$3,525.00  | \$65.00                      | \$1,625.00          |
| 24   | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick    | SY   | 20       | \$90.00             | \$1,800.00  | \$77.27                                | \$1,545.40  | \$135.00                   | \$2,700.00  | \$60.00                      | \$1,200.00          |
| <b>SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL</b>                             |                                       |      |          |                     |             | <b>\$240,385.00</b>                    |             | <b>\$228,190.89</b>        |             | <b>\$247,850.05</b>          | <b>\$252,850.00</b> |
| <b>TERO FEE (3%)</b>                                   |                                       |      |          |                     |             | <b>\$7,211.55</b>                      |             | <b>\$6,845.73</b>          |             | <b>\$7,435.50</b>            | <b>\$7,585.50</b>   |
| <b>SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE</b>          |                                       |      |          |                     |             | <b>\$247,596.55</b>                    |             | <b>\$235,036.62</b>        |             | <b>\$255,285.55</b>          | <b>\$260,435.50</b> |
| <b>STATE SALES TAX 7.9%</b>                            |                                       |      |          |                     |             | <b>\$19,560.13</b>                     |             | <b>\$18,567.89</b>         |             | <b>\$20,167.56</b>           | <b>\$20,574.40</b>  |
| <b>SCHEDULE A TOTAL</b>                                |                                       |      |          |                     |             | <b>\$267,156.68</b>                    |             | <b>\$253,604.51</b>        |             | <b>\$275,453.11</b>          | <b>\$281,009.90</b> |

